

Managing Director, ITGI Co. Ltd. & Anr.  
vs. M/s Paonta Sahib Food Corporation

**Arbitration Case No. 945 of 2024**

27.12.2024

Present: Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate, for the  
applicants-respondents.

Mr. Parveen Chawla, Advocate, vice Mr. N.K.  
Bhalla, Advocate, for the claimants.

Since, caveator has appeared, the caveat is  
discharged.

The claimants are represented through Mr.  
Parveen Chawla, Advocate, vice Mr. N.K. Bhalla,  
Advocate. Now, notice is not required to be issued.

**OMP No. 1160 of 2024**

Learned counsel for the claimants prays for  
and is granted six weeks' time to file reply.

In the meanwhile, the execution and operation  
of impugned award, shall remain stayed, subject to the  
applicants/respondents depositing the entire amount in  
the Registry of this Court within a period of four weeks.

List on **28.03.2025**.

27<sup>th</sup> December, 2024  
(Shamsh Tabrez)

( **Satyen Vaidya** )  
**Judge**