

**Managing Director, ITGI Co. Ltd. and
Anr. Vs. M/s Paonta Sahib Food Corporation**

Arb. Case No. 945 of 2024

09.05.2025 Present: Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. N.K. Bhalla, Advocate, for the respondent..

Replies are stated to have been filed in Arbitration Case No. 945 of 2024 as also in OMP No. 1160 of 2024, however, the same are not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

List on **28.06.2025.**

In the meanwhile, rejoinder, if any, be also filed.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

9th May, 2025
(sushma)