

**Managing Director, ITGI Co. Ltd. and another vs. M/s Paonta Sahib
Food Corporation**

Arb. Case No.945 of 2024

08.09.2025 Present: Mr. Virender Kanwar, Advocate, vice counsel, for the
petitioners.

Ms. Chehak Bhalla, Advocate, vice counsel, for the
respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file
rejoinder. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 6th October, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

September 08, 2025
(vt)