

**Managing Director, ITGI Co. Ltd and another vs M/s Paonta Sahib
Food Corporation**

Arb. Case No.945 of 2024

10.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ishneet Rattan, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Sahil Sharma, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the
respondent.

Rejoinder stands filed. List for consideration on 1st
December, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

November 10, 2025
(vt)