

**Managing Director, ITGI Co. Ltd and another vs M/s Paonta
Sahib Food Corporation**

Arb. Case No.945 of 2024

01.12.2025 Present: None for the petitioners.

Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, vice counsel, for the respondent.

Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, has put in appearance for the respondent and has sought adjournment on the ground that Mr. Naveen K. Bhalla, Advocate, representing the respondent is not available today on account of his ill health.

At his request, list after four weeks.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

December 01, 2025
(vt)