

**The Managing Director, IFFCO-TOKIO
General Insurance Com. Ltd. and Anr. Vs.
M/s Paonta Sahib Food Corporation**

Arb. Case No.945 of 2024

09.01.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. N.K. Bhalla, Advocate, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list the matter after ensuing
winter vacation in the **4th Week of April, 2026.**

In the meantime, record of the learned
Arbitrator be also called for.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

09th January, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)