

**Tha Managing Director, IFFCO-Tokio & another
vs. M/S Paonta Sahib Food Cor.**

Arbitration Case No. 945 of 2024

15.07.2026

Present: Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice
Mr. N.K.Bhalla, Advocate, for the respondent.

Arbitration Case No. 945 of 2024

At the request of learned vice counsel for the
respondent, list after two weeks.

OMP No. 1160 of 2024

It is contended by learned counsel for the
applicants/petitioners that entire awarded amount stands
deposited in the Registry of this Court.

Consequently, interim order dated as passed by
this Court on 27.12.2024 is made absolute during the
pendency of the main petition.

Application stands disposed of.

OMP No. 1161 of 2024

For the reasons stated in the application, the same
is allowed.

Application stands disposed of.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

July 15, 2026 (Nisha)